PRODUCT  SPECIFIICATION
GS12232B-D-GSXFSWW-100
V1.0
October 20, 2006
Easterntronic LCD Group
GS12232B-D-GSXFSWW-100
Easterntronic LCD Group               V1.0 2
REVISION RECORD
REV Description Date
V1.0 First issue October 20, 2006
GS12232B-D-GSXFSWW-100
Easterntronic LCD Group               V1.0 3
SECTIONS                 DESCRIPTION                PAGE NO.
1. LCD  MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM··············· 4
2. TYPE  NUMBER  AND  DESCRIPTION·············· 5
3. MECHANICAL   SPECIFICATIONS··················· 6
4. ELECTRICAL  BLOCK  DIAGRAM··················  7
4.1 PIN  DEFINITION
4.2 ELECTRICAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
5. POWER  SUPPLY··································· 8
6. ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS··················· 9
7. ABSOLUTE  MAXIMUM  RATINGS··········· 9
8. TIMING  CHARACTERISTICS······················· 10
9. BELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC·············· 12
10.INSTRUCTION TABLE ······························ 13
11.PRECAUTION FOR USING LCM······················· 14
12.DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY REGARDING THE
LIMITATION OF DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES ·········· 15
GS12232B-D-GSXFSWW-100
Easterntronic LCD Group               V1.0 4
1.  LCD  Module  Numbering  System
G: GREY STN B: BLUE STNY: YELLOW STN
C: CUSTOM DESIGN MODULES: STANDARD MODULE
S: SEGMENTG: GRAPHIC
DISPLAY TYPE :
USEDER :
C: CHARACTER
CHARACTERS X LINES  /  ROWS X COLUMNS  /  OTHER
IC (MASTER) PACKAGE:
LCD VERSION (FROM  A,B...)
DISPLAY CONTENT :
Q: QFP D: CHIP
F: FSTN
G: COG T: TCP
NEGATIVE POWER ON BOARD :
S: 6:00
VIEW DIRECTION :
E: -30°C-80°C
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
N: 0°C-50°C
P: POS TN
LCD TYPE :
O: OTHER
H: HTNN: NEG TN
T: 12:00
X: -20°C-70°C
R: REFLECTIVE
POLARIZER TYPE :
C: CCFLE: EL
T: TRANSMISSIVE
D: LED (BOTTOM)
F: TRANSFLECTIVE
S: LED(SIDE)
N:  NO NEGATIVE
W: WITH NEGATIVE POWER
N: NO
BACKLIGHT STYE :
LCD  MODULE NUMBERING  SYSTEM
1      :   RoHS Compliance
F: COF N: WHITOUT IC
BACKLIGHT COLOR :
N: NO BACKLIGHT Y: YELLOW-GREEN
G: GREEN B: BLUE
R: RED A: AMBER
W: WHITE M: MULTICOLOR
SERIES  NUMBER(FROM 00-99)
0/Null :   RoHS Incompliance
GS12232B-D-GSXFSWW-100
Easterntronic LCD Group               V1.0 5
2.  TYPE  NUMBER  AND  DESCRIPTION
Type  Number       :    GS12232B-D-GSXFSWW-100
Description          :    122 x 32  DOTS
LCD  Panel         :    GRAY STN, POS. , TRANSFLECTIVE
Viewing angle        :     6H